

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1447


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 12TH DECEMBER, 2023/ AGRAHAYANA 21, 1945
(SAKA)

INDIAN RESERVE BATTALIONS IN KARNATAKA

1447.    SHRI G.M. SIDDESHWAR:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to establish two new Indian Reserve Battalions in Karnataka; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) and (b) The Government of India has sanctioned two India Reserve

Battalions in Karnataka previously. Further, the proposal from Government of Karnataka to establish two new India Reserve Battalions is under

consideration.

******

